Offered by:	Kane	Seconded: Jo	Seconded: Jordan	
	Aye Nay Absent Abstain		Aye Nay	Absent Abstain
DiBenedetto	X	Jordan	Χ .	
Kane	X	Rogers	X	
Schnurr	X	Shutzer	Х	

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the following Resolution was adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Freehold at a regular meeting held on June 3, 2019.

Traci DiBenedetto, RMC, Borough Clerk

Resolution No. 94-19 Agenda NO: 12/2019

RESOLUTION APPROVING APPOINTMENTS TO THE BOROUGH OF FREEHOLD GREEN TEAM

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council wish to appoint certain individuals to serve on the Municipal Green Team, in accordance with the requirements of Sustainable New Jersey Certifications; and

WHEREAS, the Green Team will meet on a quarterly or as needed basis; and

WHEREAS, the Borough of Freehold Green Team shall include the Business Administrator, a representative from the Land Use office, the Engineering Aide, the Superintendent of Streets and Roads, the Superintendent of Water and Sewer, and a liaison of the Borough of Freehold Governing Body.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Council in the Borough of Freehold, in the County of Monmouth, and in the State of New Jersey that it hereby establishes a Municipal Green Team as stipulated above to work toward an environmentally efficient quality of life for its residents.

Joseph B. Bellina